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Metsushiro AKAZAWA, Tashme, B.C.#06292

FiLE REFERENCES
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| Lo With reference to the above I wish to report that
on the 17th instant AKAZAWA visited this office and requested
a permit to proceed to Vancouver. On being asked why he
wished to make this trip, he stated that his wife Shizuko _.

AKAZAWA had been buried in lountain View Cemetery since
March 17th., 1939, during the month of April 1944 he had
completed arrangements with Rev.W.R.MacWilliams of Vancpuver

to have the remains disinterred, cremated, and the ashes
B s shipped to Tashme, On May 13th, 1944 a box, supposedly ;

containing the ashes of ﬁa wife, was handed to AKAZAWA by

‘the Rev.MacWilliams at Tashme, Copy of statement covering

this transaction reads as follows:
City charge for disinterring remains $25.00 ;

Cremation & Permit 45.00

HEADQUARTERS

DETACHMENT

447-19/10 Less price for graves 20,00
50,00

| Ba AKAZAVIA states he does not believe the box
contained the ashes of his wife, and wished to proceed to
vancouver to verify his suspicians, which were arroused when

a Japanese nemed T.SATO #00010 of Lacombe Alta, passing .
through Tashme after visiting Vancouver, stated he had visited
the AKAZAWA graves at Mountain View, on or about June lst, |
and they were still intact with the crosses still standing.,

9
0
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De On the 20th instant the following telegram was
phoned rraurgope to the local B.C.S.C. office -
U0
Miss May MACHACLAN Tashme, BE.C.

| PLEASE HAVE THAT LITTLE BOX WHICH I TOOK
| UP TO THE AKAZAWA'S AT 824 ON THE 13th.
| OF MAY SENT ME IMMEDIATELY EXPRESS
; COLLECT WRAPPED WELL

MACWILLIAMS VANCOUVER,B.C.,
. UNQUOTE
- Miss Machaclan obtained the box in guestion and shipped it
by express to Vanvouver on the same date,

4. The location of the AKAZAWA graves at Mountain

View is given as follows:

. Range 2,Let 6,Plot 15, Grave Plote 1 A, 16 A,

. Could these graves please be visited and the records showing

- the date of disinterment checked, with the view of ascertain-

ing if there is any possibility that these pec~1s are¢ being
victimized.,

A. R. V. No.

A —— - —

AN sgd. Cpl.
P o H.F.Foster Heg-NO-Bmﬁn
| i/c Tashme Detachment,
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. 'ROYAL CANADIAN MOUNTED POLICE v

s %2 . pwvisION FILE No...44B.1190/2-79
- pvisionlR SUB-DIVISION DETACHMENT
. C.1.B. Intelligence Section,

June 23rd, 1944.

- Vancouver, DATE
\
|  matsushiro AKAZAWA, Tashme, B.C.
JRFOG292.

1. on receipt of Tashme Detachment report of June j
2lst,1944, accompanied by Cst.W.C.Turper of this Section, I
interviewed Mr. LEITH, Supt. of the Nountainview Cemetlery,
Vancouver,B.C., and found that the grave referred (0 in
paragraph 4 of Tashme Detachment report afore-mentioned
B | had not been opened. Ir. Leith, Cst.Turner and myself

B %06 Drvision viewed this grave which is situated in Range 2, Lot 6,

. Plot 15, grave lot 1A.

. - _J..—_-.é_‘i.i I | il = i

jf By s Mr. Leith stated that no disinlerment could be
e mde without a permit issued from the Vancouver City
. Deracument Hall being presented to him personally. No such permit

ke had been presented by anyone to him in respect to this
B grave.

R We interviewed Miss lMcTaggart in the City Clerk's

e 0 Office, Vancouver City ¥Hall the same afternoon and ascertain:
G | ed tha£ no permit had been arranged for or issued for dis- .
- P.C.R. interment of the body im that grave. Mr. Leith algo inforn

L HEEE _ ed us that no Japanese bodies been disinterred for the
PR g past many months and indicated that there could have been
Sl | no confusion as a result of someone with a similar name

being disinterred recently.

3. While at the Vancouver City Hall, I was informed
that a City Detective had made similar enquiries at that
_ Office and consequently, this morning, at the City Police
il 43 Station, I found that Detective Gibb was also interested
\. R. V. No. in this matter. He infeormed me that the Rev. Mr.Mac-
B e Williams, thro his lawyer Mr. MacMaster had approached
Gibb and told him the whole story. _

4, MacWilliamshaving been approached by Akazawa
to arrange for the disinterment, cremation and forwarding
of the ashes of his deceased wife to him at Tashme, had
after making prdiminary enquiries, accepted the sum of
$50.00 from Akazawa Lo cover cost of this transaction.
He then negotiated with ¥r. Simpson, Manager of the Vancouve
Crematorium Ltd., for him (Simpson) to secure the necessary
permit, take care of the cremation and let him have the
box of ashes for transference Lo Akazawa. He had apparently
kert the money received from Akazawa and had paid Mkr.

Simpson the sum of $50.00 by his own personal cheue.

In due course he had received, from M¥r. Simpson, a box
allegedly ~ortaining the ashes of the Jouveased, after, he
%= DIARY DATE stated, tl.e Lransaction had been completed and the body
duly cremated. MacWilliams had taken this box to Tashme
and had handed it to Akazawa. After the visit to Tashme
of SATO, referred to in Tashme Detachment report afore-
mentioned, when Akazawa had been informed that the grave
in question had not been opened, Akazawa apparently took
the matter up with Mr. MacWiliiams, who in turn, went to the

FILE NUMBERS. HEADING AND MARGINAL REFERENCE ARE TO BE PROPERLY FILLED IN.
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ﬁt Ponco. MacWilliams had wired to Tashme for the retumrn ,
\of tho box and upon its return &teéctive Gibb had interviewed
| Simpson confessed to him that he had not carried
pa.rt of the contract - had not attempted to disinter
Pl santatniog SAULReTy Sahis:
2 t € con ng o Pg:
m.h-m mammh utur bc:‘mm :

L

in satisfactory rnul ' :

" h:lnnnt uahod ta lq_n canhint

4n doubt '_‘tqitlmoulm oatoou % ¢ thcnun !
“believed that Mr. MacWilliams and hia lawyer Mr. Mac-

pt to arrange for some restitution and :
“ gntmﬂ.thavﬂvto”ﬂ__
bo avoid pouihh eivil action. ;,‘_ 
3 ﬂ‘m‘“ bb 13 mp;lng :l.n eloae toueh t:l.ﬂ:
' m dn, t.o will be t.hn
+N0.8788.
1 Intelligence Section.
’ chtlcpﬁg Ottud, m-t i | | . -
42 t report e dated June éhu,lm copiga

m ll"l bd ﬁm to Mr. 001111:8,
nese P:annt, today for his information,
tht e may comment on the entire matter.

2o ‘A8 the Vancouver Crematorium Ltd.s have acted
1n thh matter as is detalled herein, there exuu, of course,
a pud.hil:lty that silﬁhr occurrences have happened.

34 | PR collina may mh to draw this mattér to the
{attention of the Attorney-General of this Province and I will
adviu yon of his conments 1n thi.s connection in due course,

P nn't.har roports will rollou. ¥ e

Mll‘i
i;n

(CcK-Gm) Supt.
Comman8ing "E" Division.

FILE NUMBERS. HEADING AND MARGINAL REFERENGE ARE TO BE PROPERLY FILLED IN.
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Attached hereto as of

possible interest

opy of our Vaneouver

which is self-explanatory.

to your Department, will be found ¢
Office report dated 23-6-44,

.
Oner.

(!‘ s do Mead ,
Deputy Commissi

Deputy Minister of Labour,

De

pt. of Labour,

Enoc.




Department of Labour

0 BRITISH COLUMBIA SECURITY COMMISSION

\ \ 4 3 a,w July S5, 1944,
-

A. MacNamara, Esq.,
Deputy Minister,
Department of Labour,
OTTAWA, Ontario.

I am in receipt of various R.C.M,P, reports,
copies of which you may have or which will be available to
you in Commissioner Mead'!s office relative to a rather
unfortunate incident which occurred to a Japanese resident

at T&ih‘e @

_ Mr, Matsushiro AKAZAWA, a Japanese National .
residing in Tashme asked the Rev. McWilliams United Church worker
at Teshme to perform a personal service for him the nature of
which was to take $50.00 to Vancouver and arrange with an Under-
taker to have the body of his wife disinterred from Mountain

View Cenetery, Vancouver, have it cremated and the ashes returned
to him, In the course of time Mr. Akazawa received an urn
presumably containing the ashes of his deceased wife, ”

At a later date a friend of Mr. Akazawa who was
in Vancouver in connection with clearing up a Custodian controlled

property visited the Cemetery and noticed that the grave had not
been opened., He advised Mr, Akazawa to this effect and naturally

some rather pertinent questions were asked by the Rev. McWilliams.
It came to the attention of the R.C.M.P, and they made a full

investigation as referred to above.

The Vancouver Crematorium as represented by Mr.

Simpson admitted that they hdd not disinterred the body and
that the urn which was forwarded to Mr., Akazawa contained ordinary

ashes,

The file further discloses that the City Police
have been working on this case probably on the instigation of
Mr. McMaster, Solicitor for Mr, McWilliams and they are somewhat
reluctant to institute c¢riminal proceedings as they have some
doubts as to whether or not the outcome of the prosecution would
be successful., It appears that the proper procedure would be for

Mr, Akazawa to take Civil actiomazainst Mr, Simpson. However,
beiwee. ~rc efforts of Mr, MeWilliams auu Mr, McMaster Mr. Akazawa

has been dissuaded from taking this course,




July Sth, 1944,

Superintendent Gray of the R.C.M. Police
has drawn the matter to my attention particularly in view
of the fact that the Vancouver Crematorium is a Limited
Company under Provineial Charter and the faets of this case
~should be brought to the attention of the Attorney-General

of the Province,

As a matter of Government policy, I would
appreciate your advice as to whether or not I should bring
this matter to the attention of the Provincial authorities,

GEORGE COLLINS
Commissioner

GC/DS




PLEASE ADDRESS

THE DEPUTY MINISTER OF JUusTiCE OTTAW A
OTTAWA

J. R 9529-44

Dear Mr. Pepler:

I enclose herewith a copy of a letter from the
British.Columbia.Commission dated July 5, 1944 enclosing
a report from the R.C.M.P.

Tais report would indicate that a Mr.
Matsushiro Akazawa, a Japanese National, residing in
Tashme, 3. C., paid the sum of $50.00 to have the body
of his wife disinterred and cremsted and the ashes
remitted to him. It now turns out that the ashes that
were remitted to him were not those of his wife and that
his wife's body had never been disinterred. Mr. Simpson
of the Vancouver Crematorium admits that other ashes

*.ﬂ--

were used in this instéance.

The 350,00 in question would appear to have been

obtained 5y fraud. I am, therefore, prassing this matter
to you for such actlon as you may sSee fit to take.

Yours truly,

Encl.
Deputy Minlister.
Eric Penler, Esq., K. .,
Deputy Attorney Genersal, -
VICTORIA, 2. C,
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peputy Minister of Justioe,
Ottawa,

Doar Sir: re: Your File J.R, 9589-44.

Your letter of July 2lst has been duly
received. A report upon this maetter will de procured
fronm the City Prosecutor at Vancouver, 1% would appear
however from the information gleaned from the police
reporte enclosed in your letter that this is not a case
for a oharge of obtaining money by false pretences, as
1t would appear that the money was received by the
crematorium prior to the sending out of a statement
setting forth that the body had been disinterred and

cremated,

After a report has been received from the

gity Prosecutor this matter will be put before tha
Attorney-ueneral for such further action as the factis

’uﬂtlryo

Yours truly,

Depertmental Solleitor,
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u/) City Prosecutor,
206 East Cordova St.,

Vencouver, B. C.

The Attorney-General has received a report from
the Deputy Riniater of Justice with regard to a case wierein
it is alleoged that the Vancouver Orecmalorium through its officer
or agent, Simpscn, has received 750 for the purpose of disinterr-
ing and cremating the bdbody of one Mrs. iAkazawa, According teo
police reports acoouwpanying tLae Leputbty Mionleter's letter, it
would appear Lial %the body was neither disianterred nor cremated,
but & bill was sent by the Crematorium indicating that this had

been dono,

I understand that you have received reports upon
this mutter from Detective Gibdb of the Vancouver Oity Follice
Force, VWould you kindly write, edvising whether or not the
fagts ap disclosed to yourself are sulficlient to justify a
prosecution elther against the Company or agalnet thies man,

Simpscn,

Departmental Solicitor,




OFFICE OF THE PROSECUTOR

GORDON SCOTT
M YTING CtYy PRICOSITCULUTOR

ALEX W FISHER
CTG ASST Ci1YyY PROSICUTON

Ref:

File C 50-=5

TELEPHONE MAmwe 1122

236 CORDOVA ST. EAST
VANCOUVER, B.C.

August 2nd, 1944,

‘I.
L)

ATT O (0GR BEPT.
He Alan llaclean, Esaq., e YA R T
Departmental Solicitor, PR 188 ngl
Dept. of the Attorney-General, B CAT

Victoria, B.C.

2}5 AS2 3 1944
. (s

(. 3% e ,"{( ~
":-t : '- ‘ ~u*-mM“m;

Dear Sir,

I have your letter of Aucust 1lst in
regard to the Vancouver Crematorium and their officer,
Simpson. This matter was gone into very carefully by
myself. Detective Gibb interviewed Simpson, Simpson
admitted that he received 250.00 to disinter and
cremate a body and send the ashes to a relative in the

interior. In fact he neither disinterred nor cremated
the body but sent some other ashes to the relative.

Mr. Mcliaster was acting for the relative and he informed
me that the Company concerned paid some amount of damages
for a breach of contract; I do not know the amount paid. .

I could find no charge under the Criminal Code
to cover this fraud. The money was paid in advance and
there was no question of obtaining money by false pretences
nor did it seem to come under Section 237 dealing with
Iniignities to human remains. MNr. McMaster agreed with

me that it was a matter of a c¢ivil action with a possibility
of exemplary damages. There is no question whatsoever of
the facts as they were all admitted to Detective Gibb by
simpson. If you can suggest any police action I will be
very glad to prosecute the man or Comnanv concerned as it is
obvious that a verv deliberate fraud was perpetrated.

GWS/D a/City Prosecutor.




@  ©50-3 3% \/

Provineial Health Officer,
Buildings,

August 9, 19044,

re: A IA0O0U vl Ol ¢ ium Limited,

I am enclosing herewith our file in this matter
with regard to a complaint against the above-named Vansouver
Crematorium Limited preferred at the instance of the Deputy
Minister of Justice, Ottawa,

I would direet your attention to the letter of
the Deputy Minister of Justioce dated July 2lst with accompanying
police reports, and the letter of the Vanecouver City Prosecutor
of August 2nd, Briefly, the facts are that Simpson, Manager of
the Vancouver Crematorium Limited, received $50 on the under-
standing that he was to disinter the body of one lrs., Akazawa,
to oremate the same and to forward the ashes to the husband in
the interior., In due course a box of ashes was sent forward to
the husband but it transpired that the ashes were not those of
Mrs. Akagawa but were ordinary ashes, and that the body of Mrs,
Akazawa had never in faot been even disinterred., Apparently a
statement was sent forward with the ashes showing =

City charge for disinterring remains 325,00
Cremation & Permit 45,00
e

lLess price for graves 20,00
a

I r£ind on search in the file of the Registrar

of Companies that W.D. Simpson is the Kanager of Vanoouver

Crematorium Limited and 18 the joint holder with one J.A.
MoKinney, of 2463 shares out of a total authorized shere capital

of 4500, He is therefore one of the main owners of the Company.

I respectfully direet your attention to seoc. 5 (2)
of the "Cremation Act"™ under which power is given to the Provinc-
ial Board of Health to suspend any licence granted under the Aot
"for cause satisfactory to it", The fraud committed by the
Vancouver Crematorium Limited through its officer Simpsoun is of
the meanest and grossest type and it is suggested that this would
h= ar approprizte ocase to oull on tha company to show cause why
its licenoce should not be suspanc.a,

Pepartmental Solielitor.
Enel,




August 29, 1944.

Vancouver Crematorium, LimiTed

5505 Fraser Ave,,
Vancouver, B. C,.

Dear Sirs;

The Attorney-General’'s Department has
recently received a communication from the Department
of Justice at Ottawa with regard to certain activities
of your Company in respect to the remains of the wife
of Matsushiro Akazawa,

From the information received it would
appeer that it is alleged that Matsushiro Akazawa, a
person residing at Tashme, B.C., paid the sum of Fifty
dollars to you through an agent to have the body of
his wife disinterred and cremated and the ashes remitted
to him. B8Subsequently you forwarded a statement of your
account indicating that the body had been disinterred
and cremated and you forwarded certain ashes which it
transpired were nct the ashes of the woman in question
whose body had never been disinterred,

.~ If the facts as reported to this Department
are correct, the Fifty dcllars received by you would
appear to have been obtained by fraud, If you have any
comments to make upon this situation I would be pleased to
hear from you on receipt of this letter in order that I
may Iincorporate them in a report which I intend making to
the Provinelial Board of Health on this subject.

Yyours truly,




Approved and ordered this day of , AD. 19

/40

At the Executive Council Chamber, Victona,

Licutenant-Governor.

PRESENT :

The Honourable

Mr.
Mr.
BRAFT Mr.
Mr.
Mr.
Mr.
Mr.
Mr.
Mr.
Mr.

Mr.

in the Chair.

To His Honour
The Lieutenant-Governor in Council:sitting as the Provincial Board of Heslth.

The undersigned has the honour to report:

THAT the Vancouver Crematorium Limited, being a company licensed

under the provisions of section 5(1) of the "Cremation Act", being
Chapter 55 of the "Revised Statutes of British Columbia, 1936", did,
during the month of Nay, 1944, accept from one Akazawa Matsushiro,

of Tashme, British Columbia, certain moneys purporting to be in pay-
ment to the 5&12 Co%any for services rendered in disinterring and

of Shizuko Axa awa: .a,de Aﬁlww.j '(:Z:Z
Rucd S.p Lo Lbe et A M

cremating the
Aol eo

/7 THAT it hes subseq 1y transpired that the services alleged
to have been perfom;jd(w}:gz said Company &nd for which payment was

[ m:de, were not in f performed:

AND TO RECOMMEND THAT under the provisions of Section 5 (2)
of the said "Cremation Act" the licence of the Vaacouver Crematorium

Cimited-until the 1lst day of December, 1944.

/\

DATED this/ day of September, A.D. 1944.
1 Provi.ncial Secretary.
APPROVED this day of September, A.D. 1944.

Presiding Member of the Executive Council.
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GOVERNMENT OF BRITISH COLUMBIA it S

s /’+/ MEMORANDUM \ g

e o
X /
TO. ... ... Mre Aes Maclean, FROM \ L
AT ORNEY-BENEIAL'S DEFT. N o
Departmental Sokicitor ismEDm th offiter, .
BUILDINGS i October 14th,. .. . .10 44

a{__é"_.fz:z_,.

I am emclosing, for your information, the

file in connection with the vVancouver Ccrematorium Ltd, TYOu
will note the action or lack of action taken during my absence
in the mast as outlined in the top two letters, Perhaps you
hed better keep your part of this file and return the rest to

> 20

.:-,. G-F. %L'YDT, 1Do 3 DlPIH.’
RO Provincial Health Officer.
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DWM/ DH
v AniaTER 6F JUSTHOa OTTAWA _ October &£0, 10 44 .
18 PEIRE Yl WN.'S veT,
.ﬂh1ﬂ3;¢m¢.ji
REFVED
J.He 9529-44 B 29
Dear Sir: B b CD 50~ 3

-u"\. ‘ﬂhu"‘.; RSN L e ity .

Referring to your letter of
August 1, I have received an inquiry from the
Deputy Minister of Labour as to the action
which has been teken with regard to the fraud
allegzed to have been committed by the Vancouver
Crematorium Limited. I should be glad if vou
would advise me as to the action that has been
taken in this regard so that I may inform the
Deputy Minister.

Yours truly,

Deputy Minister.

Eric. Pepler, Esq., X.C.,
Depuly ttorney (reneral,
ICPU-Ln' B bi
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Dear Sir:

November 6, 1944,

Deputy Minister of Justice,
OTTAWA.

re: Your file No, 9529/44 -

This matter has been investigated by this
Department and was finslly put before the Provineial Board
of Health to determine whet or not aotion could be taken
towards suspending or annulling the licence held by the
above named under the "Crematorium Act"” chapter 65, "Revised
Statutes of British Columbia, 1936", There was some little
deley on account of the absence of one of the officials of
the Board of Health but the matter has recently come before
the Board of Health and it has been decided that this is not
a case for suspeunsion of the licence of the company in that
it was considered that the misohief had been done by Simpson
in his personal capacity without authority from the company.

This Depertment and the City Prosecutor had
already come to the view that no action could be taken against
Simpson on a charge of false pretences on agcount of the fact
that the money was regeived by Simpson prior to the forwarding
of the fraudulent ashes. In other words, Simpson acoepted
money and made a promise of future performance.

This matter is being again referred to the City
Prosecutor at Vancouver with a request that he again interview
the witnesses with a view to seeing whether or not a cherge of
theft by trick would be supported by the avallable evidenoce.

Yours truly,

Depertmental Sollicitor,



A1

November &, 1944,

City Proseocutor,
236 East Cordova Street,

VYancouver, B. C.

-

Dear 8ir: Fo: vancCou Cremato

On August 2nd you were good enough to write
{n answer to a letter from this Department dated October 2nd
advising that it was your opinion that no charge of "false
pretences” against Simpson erising out of the fraudulent
transaction herein could be supported by the evidence on
sgocount of the faet that the money was paid in advance.

This Department has recently had another

letter from the Deputy Minister of Justice in regard to

this matter and it is suggested that you be good enough to
look into the gquestion of whether or not a charge of "theft

by trick” could be supported by the avallable evidence.
The question of whether or not such a charge would be

avallable 1 not clear to me as I f£ind that I have no

report before me covering the original arrangement for
the intendod agreement, which arrangement wasg apperently
made either betweon the Japanese and Simpson or between
Simpeon and the representative of the Japanese, Reverend

McWilliams.

__,:_‘__" '

i e
g

- | ——

y-General 1s strongly of
chance of sucoess whatso-

laid against this man

The Deputy Attorne
the opinion that if there is any
ever some kind of charge should bdbe

Sinmpson.

Yours truly,

Departmental Solicitor.




TELEPHONE MAmNe 1122

OFFICE OF THE PROSECUTOR
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236 CORDOVA ST. EAST

VANCOUVER. B.C.

Ref: C 50=3 December 21, 1944,

~=-3% H. Alan Maclean, Esq., 0 o
. Departmental Solieitor,
Dept. of the Attorney-General, | M)ﬁlf .
s

Vietoria, B.C. v 1944
€y %
Dear Sir’ [ GV PR e 5 TR d

re Vancouver Crematorium and Simpson

I regret the delay in answering your communicat-
ion of November 6 in regard to this matter. It has been a
1little difficult for me to find out what was finally done
between the parties. I now find that the Crematorium properly
carried out their instructions after action was threatened in
the Supreme Court. They also paid the sum of $1000.00 by way
of dameges. In view of this it would be rather difficult to
successfully prosecute,

Apart from the above facts I do not see that a charge of
"theft by trick" would succeed. The money was paid in advance
and, in all probability, the defendant intended at that time to
carry out his contract; in any event that is what he says, and
would say, on a trial. The only possible charge might be theft
by conversion; this, of course, would be an ordinary charge of
theft. In view of the fact that numerous cases have been lost
where money has been paid contractors to do certain things which
they have failed to do, I doubt as to much chance of success.

I may say this case when it was originally presented gave
me very much concern and I considered every possibility of
prosecution at the time. Now that these damages have been paid, I
have practically abandoned all thoughts of prosecution. However,

I am open to any suggestion you may maeke in the matter,

Yo UPB? s
:’J 7, E N._
m M - ”

G'I‘IFS/D B/CIty Prosecutor.




C 503

¥.P, Varcoe, Esg., K.C.,
Deputy Minister of Justioe,
Ottawa,

Dear Sir: Your File Mo, J.R, 9529~44

with further reference to my letter of
November 6th I have to advise that this matter has been
further considered by the City Prosecutor at Vancouver
and that he is of the opinion that the evidence would
not justify a convietion upon any eriminal charge.
may say that I have asked him to cone

) §
ider the feasibility

of progceeding on a charge of theft by triock,

This Department is of the view that it is
regretteble that the evidence does nov lend itself to the
bringing of a charge in this case as it is felt that the
man Simpson has done an aot meriting punishuent,

The City Prosecutor advises that the Van-
couver Crematorium has paid damages Yo the Japanese porson
involved,

Yours truly,

A8S8t., Deputy attoruney-General.
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Re: Vancouver Jrematorium
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Dear Sir:

‘“
v/

A copy of your letter of November

was forwarded to the Denuty Minister of Labour,

I eam azain in receipt of an inquiry from him as
to whether eny further action is contemplsted by
vour department. I should be gzlad 1f you would
let me have this information.

y -~
|

Yours truly,

Asst, Deputy Minister,
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C S50=3 January 9, 1949.

Asst, Deputy Minister of Justice,
Ottawa.

Dear S8ir: J.R. 9529~-44, Vencouver Crematorium
Limited,

Your letter of December 28th, which appar-
ently crossed my letter to you of January 2nd., has been

duly received. I think that my letter of January 2nd
fully explains the position.

Yours truly,

Asst, Deputy attorney-General,
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